

CITY OF JOLIET-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

PROJ: RUSSELL ST ROADWAY PROJECT MFT SECT NO 24-00564-00-FP
 OPNBD: APRIL 26, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M.
 LOCTN: CITY OF JOLIET, 150 W. JEFFERSON, WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS

APPROVED ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF COST

AUSTIN-TYLER CONST. CO.

PT FERRO CONSTRUCTION CO

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
NO. 1	TREE ROOT SAWING (SPECIAL)	4	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04
NO. 2	PARKWAY EXCAVATION	730	SQ YD	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,490.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 12,045.00
NO. 3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	395	CU YD	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 14,615.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,700.00
NO. 4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	100	CU YD	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
NO. 5	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL	25	CU YD	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
NO. 6	TRENCH BACKFILL	10	CU YD	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
NO. 7	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C 4"	255	SQ YD	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,040.00
NO. 8	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TY B, 8"	1040	SQ YD	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,480.00
NO. 9	HMA SURFACE COURSE, IL 9.5 MIX D N50 1.5"	98	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,760.00
NO. 10	HMA BINDER COURSE, IL 19.0 N50, 2.5"	135	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,850.00
NO. 11	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (SPECIAL)	100	CU YD	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
NO. 12	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (TACK COAT)	240	LBS	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.40
NO. 13	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (PRIME COAT)	2400	LBS	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 24.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 24.00
NO. 14	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, BUTT JOINT	34	SQ YD	\$ 15.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.34	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.34
NO. 15	CATCH BASIN, TYPE C, TYPE 11 FRAME & GRATE	2	EACH	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
NO. 16	FRAME & LID TO BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED, TY 1 CL	1	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
NO. 17	FRAME & GRATE TO BE ADJUSTED	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
NO. 18	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
NO. 19	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	2	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00
NO. 20	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	544	LIN FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,232.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,760.00
NO. 21	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	90	LIN FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00
NO. 22	COMB CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	40	LIN FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00
NO. 23	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	1050	SQ FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,550.00
NO. 24	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	110	SQ YD	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00
NO. 25	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8"	10	SQ YD	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 1,130.00
NO. 26	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	1040	SQ FT	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,400.00
NO. 27	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	10	SQ YD	\$ 63.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
NO. 28	FULL DEPTH PATCH, 10.5"	50	SQ YD	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00
NO. 29	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 3"	500	SQ YD	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
NO. 30	SODDING	500	SQ YD	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00
NO. 31	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	L SUM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
NO. 32	SAWCUT ASPHALT SURFACE	250	LIN FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00
NO. 33	ASPHALT/ CONCRETE SAWING	10	LIN FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
NO. 34	SAWCUT CONCRETE SURFACE	120	LIN FT	\$ 7.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 300.00
NO. 35	PROTECTIVE COAT	400	SQ YD	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00
NO. 36	DETECTABLE WARNING	80	SQ FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00
NO. 37	EROSION CONTROL	1	L SUM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
NO. 38	HARDWOOD MULCH	4	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00
NO. 39	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	140	SQ YD	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,080.00
NO. 40	BARRIER CURB	20	LIN FT	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
NO. 41	RCCP SS 12"	50	LIN FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
NO. 42	DIP SS 12"	3	LIN FT	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
NO. 43	REMOVE STORM SEWER 18"	24	LIN FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00
NO. 44	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, 1.5"	105	SQ YD	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,675.00
NO. 45	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	278	FOOT	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,730.00
NO. 46	VALVE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
NO. 47	MANHOLE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL-

AS CALCULATED: \$ 221,800.00

\$ 192,250.04

\$ 229,648.14

AS READ: \$ 221,800.00

\$ 192,250.04

\$ 229,648.14